

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, CHARLESTON DISTRICT 69A HAGOOD AVENUE CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29403-5107

May 16, 2023

**Regulatory Division** 

Mr. Sean Connolly South Carolina Department of Transportation 955 Park Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201 <u>connollyms@scdot.org</u>

Dear Mr. Connolly:

This is in response to your request for a Delineation Concurrence (SAC-2006-03726), received in our office on May128, 2023, for a 49.50-acre site located within the SC-183 bridge crossing right-of-way over Twelve Mile Creek in Pickens, Pickens County, South Carolina (Latitude: 34.8756°, Longitude: -82.7435°).

The review area is part of an overall project known as SC-183 Bridge Replacement over Twelve Mile Creek. Based on a review of the information you submitted, the delineated boundaries depicted on the drawings titled "Figure 7 – Delineated Features, Figure 8.1 – Supplemental Information and Figure 8.2 – Supplemental Information" and dated April 18, 2023 and April 19, 2023, are a reasonable representation of the aquatic resources located onsite.

This information is sufficient for planning and permitting purposes with our office. Unless otherwise requested, no further correspondence will be forthcoming regarding this request.

In all future correspondence, please refer to file number SAC-2006-03726. A copy of this letter is forwarded to State and/or Federal agencies for their information. If you have any questions, please contact me at (843) 714-4649, or by email at Jeremy.M.Kinney@usace.army.mil.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Kinney

Jeremy M. Kinney Project Manager

Enclosures: Figure 7 – Delineated Features, Figure 8.1 – Supplemental Information and Figure 8.2 – Supplemental Information

Copies Furnished:

Mr. Will McGoldrick SCDOT P.O. Box 191 Columbia, South Carolina 29201 mcgoldriwr@scdot.org

Mr. Michael Inman HDR Engineering, Inc. 4400 Leeds Avenue Suite 450 North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 <u>michael.inman@hdrinc.com</u>

SC DHEC - Bureau of Water 2600 Bull Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201 WQCWetlands@dhec.sc.gov





